

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.S. Ahluwalia, proxy counsel
for Mr. A.S. Khurana, Adv.

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Dheeraj Garg with Mr. Mercy
Hussain, Advs. for applicants

CORAM:

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **25.04.2016**

IA No.24064/2015

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time for filing reply to the application on the ground that same could not be filed due to personal difficulty. Let the reply be filed within two weeks from today. Rejoinder if any be filed within next two weeks.

Put up for consideration on this application on 12.08.2016.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2016/afa