

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through Mr. Manjit Singh Ahluwalia,
Advocate

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Madhanshu Tripathi and Mr.
Satish Rana, Advocates for
defendants
Ms. Ritu Singh Mann, Advocate for
applicant in IA No. 24064/2015

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
05.10.2016

%

IA No. 24064/2015

Ld. counsel for the defendants submits that he has not received the copy of the reply filed by the plaintiff. Let the same be supplied today itself.

Put up for arguments on the application on **24th October, 2016.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 05, 2016
savita