

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Manjit Singh Ahluwalia,**
Advocate

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendants

Through **Counsel for defendants**

Mr. Dheeraj Garg, Advocate for
applicant in IA No.24064/2015

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

%

ORDER
24.10.2016

IA No.24064/2015

On the joint request of ld. counsels for the parties, put up for arguments on the application on **11th January, 2017.**

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 24, 2016
savita