



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through None

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. H.P. Sharma and Mr. Ajay
Sharma, Advocates for defendants.

Mr. Dheeraj Garg, Advocate for
applicant in IA No. 24064/2015

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

11.01.2017

%

IA No. 24064/2015

Reply to the application has been filed by the plaintiff as well as
defendant nos. 9 and 10.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that he has been recently engaged
and he has filed his vakalatnama yesterday vide Dy. No. 8204.

Put up for arguments on the application on **7th February, 2017**. No
adjournment shall be given on the next date on any grounds whatsoever.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2017

savita