



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**
RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff
Through **Mr. Akshay Jain for Mr. Manjit**
Singh, Advocate

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendants
Through **Defendant No. 1 and 3 in person**
Mr. B. Banerjee, Advocate for
applicant in IA No. 24064/2015

File has been received by transfer from the court of Ms. Rajrani, JR
(Judicial).

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.05.2017**

IA No. 24064/2015

IA was listed for order today.

List on 25th May, 2017 for order.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

MAY 23, 2017

ms