



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Manjit Singh Ahluwalia,
Advocate

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Sukhbir Singh and Mr. Vikram
Sheel (defendants) are present

Mr. B. Banerjee, proxy counsel for
applicant

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.05.2017

**IA No. 24064/2015 (u/O 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC on behalf of
applicant namely Smt. Chandermukhi for impleadment as defendant in
the suit) in CS(OS) 307/2015**

Some clarification is required from ld. counsel for applicant.

Ld. proxy counsel for applicant seeks time for the same.

Put up for clarification on **29th May, 2017.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 25, 2017

savita