



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**
RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Dheeraj Kr. Advocate for
applicant
Defendant no.3 in person

CORAM:
SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **10.07.2017**

IA No. 24064/2015 (under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by stranger to the suit)

Due to change in the roster, the matter has been placed first time before this court.

In view thereof, list for arguments on 22.07.2017.

SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2017/hk

Present : Mr. M.S.Ahluwalia Advocate for the plaintiff
Mr. Dheeraj Kr. Advocate for applicant
Defendant no.3 in person

At this stage, the matter is taken up on the mentioning of the parties



who request for change of the date of hearing. Heard. Request allowed. As such, list the matter for arguments on 23.08.2017. The date fixed i.e. 22.07.2017 stands cancelled.

SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2017/hk