



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**
RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.S.Ahluwalia Advocate

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Dheeraj Kr. Advocate for
Applicant
Mr. S.Singh, Advocate for D1&3

CORAM:

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **23.08.2017**

**IA No. 24064/2015 (under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by stranger
to the suit)**

At joint request, relist for arguments on 09.11.2017 at 12.30

pm.

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 23, 2017
hk