



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 307/2015

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. M. S. Ahluwalia, Advocate

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Ms. Ritu Singh, Advocate for
applicant

Defendant No. 3 in person

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

14.12.2017

**IA No. 24064/2015 (Under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed by stranger
namely Ms. Chandermukhi)**

It is submitted by learned counsel for the applicant that applicant was murdered / expired on 14.11.2017. It is stated by learned counsel for the applicant that she has moved an application for substation of her LRs vide diary number 524807/2017 on 07.12.2017 but the same is not on record. It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has not received the advance copy.

On the other hand, it is submitted by defendant No.1 and defendant No.3 (in person) that these defendants have received advance copy. Time sought by learned counsel for the applicant to verify the same from registry.



At request, put up for further proceedings on 13th February, 2018.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 14, 2017
ms