

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**
RAGHUVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Dheeraj K Garg, Advocate for
applicant.

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through D-3 in person.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.01.2018**

File received from the court of Sh.Rakesh Pandit, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

IA no.20/18 (application u/O 22 R 3 r/w Order 1 R 10(2) r/w 151 CPC moved on behalf of Ms.Kamal Kumari Gulia for her substitution in place of applicant in IA no.24064/15)

D-3 seeks time for filing reply on behalf of all the defendants.
Let same be filed within three weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Let notice of present IA be issued to plaintiff through counsel for date fixed on PF & RC.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 03, 2018/gk