



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendant

Through: Defendant no.3 in person
Mr. Dheeraj K. Garg, Advocate for
Applicant

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **22.03.2018**

IA No. 20/2018 (under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC by applicant)

Reply has not been filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits

that the same shall be filed within a week. Heard. Request allowed.

Let the same be filed accordingly. Rejoinder if any be filed within the
next one week.

Relist for completion of pleadings on 23.05.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 22, 2018

hk