



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**
RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.S.Ahluwalia Advocate

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Dheeraj Kr. Garg Advocate for
Applicant
Defendant no.3 in person

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.05.2018**

IA No. 20/2018 (under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC by applicant)

The defendants have filed the reply. The plaintiff has not filed the reply. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the same could not be filed as there was bereavement in his family and seeks time to file the same. Let reply be filed within 15 working days from today to be followed by rejoinder if any within the next 15 working days.

Relist for arguments on 07.08.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 23, 2018/hk