



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**
RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jitender Kr. Proxy counsel

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Dheeraj K. Garg Advocate for
Applicant
Defendant no.3 in person

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.10.2018**

IA No. 20/2018 (under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC by applicant)

The defendants have filed the reply.

The plaintiff has not filed the reply. Thus the right of the plaintiff to file reply is hereby closed.

Relist for arguments on 13.11.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 01, 2018
hk