



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**
RAGHUVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.12.2018**

Case file received from the Court of Sh. Rakesh Pandit, Ld.
Joint Registrar, who is stated to be on leave today.

IA No. 20/2018.

Arguments on the above captioned IA already heard by
concerned JR.

Put up for orders before the concerned JR on 10.01.2019.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 21, 2018/pk