

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.M.S.Ahluwalia Advocate**

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendant

Through: **Mr. H.P.Sharma & Mr. Paras Joshi
Advocates**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 10.01.2019

IA No. 20/2018 (under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC by plaintiff)

Arguments heard. List for orders on 12.02.2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 10, 2019

hk