

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through Mr. M.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Garg, Adv. for
applicant

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **12.02.2019**

IA No. 20/2018 u/O XXII R.3 CPC

Perused. Case has been received by way of transfer. Hence,
re-notify for re-arguments on the above said IA on 29.04.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2019/cd