

\$~3
* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 307/2015

RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dheeraj K. Garg, Adv for
applicant
Mr. Jaspreet Singh & Mr. Manjit
Singh, Advs for plaintiff

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Sharma & Mr. Paras Joshi,
Advs

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
29.04.2019

I.A.No. 20/2018 (application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC
moved by Ms. Kamal Kumari.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendants that main
counsel is not well and requests for an adjournment. Not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for **arguments on the above said IA** on
19.08.2019.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2019/ym