

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 307/2015

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr.Manjit Singh Ahluwalia,
Advocate

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through

Mr.Dheeraj Garg, Advocate for
applicant.
Mr.Tejas Patel, Advocate for D-1 &
3.

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

19.09.2019

IA no.20/2018

Regular Stenographer is on leave. No other stenographer is provided.

At request of learned counsel for parties, parties are at liberty to file written arguments within four weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on the above said IA for 19.11.19.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 19, 2019

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum