



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikram Sheel, D-3 in person.
(appeared through videoconferencing)

CORAM:

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.01.2021

Although there are dates fixed for physical hearing, some counsel continue to join by videoconference on the stipulated dates, due to which proceedings are also being held simultaneously by videoconferencing.

IA No.20/2018 (application under Order 22 R 3 CPC moved by Ms. Kamal Kumari)

None has appeared for plaintiff or the applicant although there is a common electronic link provided in the cause list for all the parties and their counsel to appear. As per order No. 288/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, no adverse order can be passed in the absence of either of the parties.

List the application for arguments on **16.04.2021**.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 06, 2021/cl

At this stage, Mr. Dhiraj Singh Garg, learned advocate has appeared for the



applicant/Late Smt. Chandermukhi. He is apprised of the order. At his request, his presence is recorded.

(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 06, 2021/cl