



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015 and IA No.20/2018 (Application under Order 22 R 3 CPC moved by Ms. Kamal Kumari)**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Bhavneet Singh, proxy counsel
for Mr. M.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.
(appeared through videoconferencing)

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikram Sheel, D-3 in person
(appeared through videoconferencing)
Ms. Eti Mann, Adv. for applicant
(appeared through videoconferencing)

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.04.2021**

The case is taken up by videoconferencing in terms of order No.223/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021.

Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that the main counsel is admitted in hospital as he is suffering from coronavirus disease. He prays for adjournment. Defendant no.3, who appears in person, submits that defendant no.2 has expired on 08.02.2021. He further submits that he will provide the names and addresses of the legal representatives of deceased defendant no.2 on the next date of hearing. Renotify on **03.08.2021**.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 16, 2021/cl