



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**
RAGHUVINDER SINGH

.... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Archit Arora, Mr.Dheeraj K.
Garg, & Ms.Monika Jain, Adv.Mr.
Sarvesh,Adv.& Mr. Lovnish
Menndiratta, Adv.(through VC).

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

.... Defendant

Through: Mr.Vivek Pachauri, Adv.
for D-4 to8, Ashwani
Tyagi, Adv. for D-9 except Rajni,
Mr. Sukhveer Singh Adv. for D-1
& Mr. Baljeet Singh for D-14.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER,

(DHJS)

ORDER

%

11.11.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, Re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed
on **17th November, 2022.**

Reader to

MS. SHUCHI LALER, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 11, 2022/ms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)