



\$~24

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 307/2015

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Vineet Mehta, Mr.Shri
Harsh, Advs

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms.Vandana S Bhandari, Adv.
for D-1 & 3.
Mr.Ashwani Tyagi, Adv. for
LR's of D-9.
Mr.Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv for
Mr.Pawan Kapoor, Adv. for D-
10 to 15

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

12.04.2023

I.A. 6796/2023

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by the respective counsels for the defendants mentioned hereinabove.
3. Let notice be served on the remaining defendants, returnable on 19th July, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 12, 2023/Arya