



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Ritu Maan, Adv. for
applicant in IA No.
24064/2015 & 20/2018
(through VC)
Adv. Lovenish Mendiratta,
for applicant in IA No.
13294/2022 and IA No.
13295/2022
Mr. Kamod Kumar, Adv.
for D-4 to 8 (through VC)
Mr. Amit Punj and Ms.
Sushila, Advs. for
applicant/Supreme Infra

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.02.2024

%

IA No. 2455/2015 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by plaintiff

1. Reply has not been filed by any of the defendants.

**IA No. 17398/2015 u/O VIII R.10 CPC for striking of
the defence of defendants by plaintiff**

2. Reply has not been filed by any defendant. Learned
counsel for defendant nos. 4 to 8 submits that he has
already filed reply to the captioned IA. He is requested to
check it up with the registry and get the same placed on
record.

IA No. 20458/2015 u/O VII R.11 CPC by defendant



no.2

3. Reply has not been filed by the plaintiff

IA No. 23244/2015 u/O VIII R.1 r/w section 5 of Limitation Act by defendant nos.1 to 15

4. Reply has not been filed by the plaintiff

IA No. 24064/2015 u/O I R.10 CPC by Smt. Chander Mukhi

5. Reply of defendant no.9 & 10 is on record.

IA No. 24065/2015 u/s 151 CPC seeking exemption from filing fair type certified copies etc.

6. Heard. The captioned IA is allowed subject to just exceptions.

IA No. 20/2018 u/O XXII R.3 r/w Order I R.10 (2) CPC for substitution of Ms. Kamal Kumari Gulia in place of late Smt. Chander Mukhi in IA No. 24064/2015

7. Reply has not been filed by any party.

IA No. 2461/2022 u/O I R.10 CPC by Supreme Infrastructure

8. Reply of plaintiff is on record. Defendants have not filed the reply.

IA No. 13294/2022 u/O I R.10 CPC by Smt. Gyanwati

9. Reply of plaintiff is on record. Defendants have not filed the reply.

IA No. 13295/2022 u/O I R.10 CPC by Ms. Rajni

10. Reply has not been filed by any party.

IA No. 18388/2022 u/O XXII R.4 CPC for bringing on record the legal heirs of defendant no.2

11. No reply to the captioned IA has been filed.

IA No. 18389/2022 u/O XXII R.4 CPC for bringing on record the legal heirs of defendant no.9



12. No reply to the captioned IA has been filed.

**IA No. 796/2023 u/O XXIII R.3 CPC to record
compromise qua defendant nos.1 to 3 and 9 to 15**

13. Reply of defendant no.1,3,9 to 15 is on record.

CS(OS) 307/2015

14. Written statement of defendant nos. 1 to 15 is on record. Replication has not been filed.

15. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on 17.05.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 13, 2024/cd**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)