



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. B. Badrinath, Advocate.**

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Kamod Yadav, Advocate for
Defendant Nos. 4 to 8
Mr. Ashish Negi, Advocate for
Impleader**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **01.10.2024**

I.A. 41093/2024

1. This application has been filed by the Plaintiff for condonation of delay of 45 days in re-filing the application.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay in re-filing the application is condoned.
3. The application is disposed of.

I.A. 41092/2024

1. This application under Section 151 CPC has been filed by the Plaintiff seeking permission to withdraw the I.A. 6796/2023.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that I.A. 6796/2023 already stands withdrawn before the Ld. Joint Registrar. He, therefore, prays for withdrawal of the present application. The Order of withdrawal of I.A. 6796/2023 is not on record.



3. The application is disposed of as withdrawn.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024

S. Zakir