



\$~69 and 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 307/2015, I.A. 2455/2015, I.A. 20458/2015, I.A. 24064/2015,
I.A. 20/2018, I.A. 2461/2022, I.A. 13294-13295/2022, I.A.
18389/2022, I.A. 5662/2025, I.A. 9403/2025 & I.A. 11045/2025

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B. Badrinath, Adv. (through vc)

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arpit Bhargava, Mr. Sarthak
Sharma and Mr. Abhishek Gaind,
Adv. for D-1, LR's of D-2, D-3, all
LR's except LR no.(ii) of D-9 and D-
10 to 15
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Garg, Adv. for
Applicant/Ms. Kamal Kumari Gulia
in I.A. 20/2018
Mr. Sachin Yadav, Adv. for D-4 to 8

70

+ CS(OS) 117/2023, I.A. 3303/2023, I.A. 8526-8528/2023 & I.A.
11367/2023

SUPREME INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA
PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

RAJINDER SINGH SHEEL (RETD ACP DELHI
POLICE) AND ORS. & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Garg, Adv. for
Applicant/Ms. Kamal Kumari Gulia
in I.A./11367/2024
Mr. Sachin Yadav, Adv. for D-4 to 8

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:48:56



Mr. B. Badrinath, Adv. for proposed defendant no. 16 (through vc)
Mr. Arpit Bhargava, Mr. Sarthak Sharma and Mr. Abhishek Gaind, Adv. for proposed defendant nos. 17 to 25

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **22.05.2025**

1. Learned Joint Registrar (J) is requested to hear and dispose of the pending applications under Order I Rule 10 Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC') and I.A. 20/2018, since all parties agreed that the legal heirs of defendant no. 4 are not impacted by the said applications.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on **28.07.2025**.
3. List before Court on **10.10.2025**.

MAY 22, 2025/msh

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:48:56