



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. B. Badrinath, Adv. (Through VC)**

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Garg, Adv. for
Applicant/Ms. Kamal Kumari Gulia
in I.A. 20/2018
Mr. Sachin Yadav, Mr. Vikas Kumar
and Mr. Rayyan, Advs. for LR of D-4
and D-5 to 8**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

I.A. 5662/2025

List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on **28.07.2025**, i.e., the date already fixed.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 17, 2025/hp