



\$~22 & 23

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

22.

+ CS(OS) 307/2015 with I.A. 2455/2015, I.A. 20458/2015, I.A. 24064/2015, I.A. 20/2018, I.A. 2461/2022, I.A. 13294/2022, I.A. 13295/2022, I.A. 18389/2022, I.A. 5662/2025, I.A. 9403/2025, I.A. 11045/2025 & I.A. 13530/2025

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B. Badrinatta and Mr. Dhurv
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh and Ms. Shivani,
Advocates for Applicants.
Mr. Ashish Negi, Ms. Sushila and Mr.
Nilesh Singh, Advocates.
Mr. Arpit Bhargava, Mr. Sarthak
Sharma and Mr. Abhishek Gaiind,
Advocates for LR's of D-2, D-3 and
all LR's of D-9 except LR (ii).
Mr. Sachin Yadav, Mr. Kamod Yadav
and Mr. Varun Singh, Advocates for
D-5 to D-8 and LR's of D-4.

23.

+ CS(OS) 117/2023 with I.A. 3303/2023, I.A. 8526/2023, I.A. 8527/2023, I.A. 8528/2023 & I.A. 11367/2023

SUPREME INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Advocate (*appearance not given*)

versus

RAJINDER SINGH SHEEL (RETD ACP DELHI POLICE) AND



ORS. & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh and Ms. Shivani,
Advocates for Applicants.
Mr. B. Badrinatta and Mr. Dhurv
Bhardwaj, Advocates for proposed D-
16.
Mr. Arpit Bhargava and Mr.
Abhishek Gaind, Advocates for D-17.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

10.10.2025

%

1. Counsel for the parties submit that they will take substantial time to make submissions in the pending applications.
2. It is already 04:00 PM.
3. Re-notify on 13th January, 2026 at 03:30 PM.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025

Vivek/-