



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B. Badrinath, Adv.

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shaurya Dahiya, Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Mr. Arpit Bhargava, Ms. Hina Bhargava & Ms. Nitasha Gupta, Advs. for D-1, LRs of D-2, D-3, for all the LRs of D-9 except (ii) & D-10 to 15
Mr. Kamod Yadav, Adv. for D-4 to 8 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Ashish Negi & Ms. Sushila, Advs. for applicants in IA No. 2461/2022
Mr. Lovenish Mendiratta, Adv. for applicant in IA No.13294/2022 & IA No.13295/2022 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT DALAL

ORDER
19.05.2026

%

IA No. 24064/2015, IA No. 20/2018, IA No. 2461/2022, IA No. 13294/2022, IA No. 13295/2022, IA No. 9403/2025 and IA No. 11045/2025

1. The captioned IAs are listed for arguments.
2. A request is made on behalf of learned counsel for the parties that all the captioned IAs are applications under



Order I Rule 10 CPC seeking impleadment and therefore, the same may be heard together on the same day.

3. As all the learned counsel are not available for arguments today, the matter is adjourned.
4. Considering the directions issued by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 30.04.2026, particularly para 5 thereof, a short date is being granted.
5. List for arguments on all the captioned IAs on **28.05.2026 at 2:30 PM.**

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 19, 2026/nk