



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

15.07.2026

%

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from the work today.

**IA No. 24064/2015, IA No. 20/2018, IA No. 2461/2022,
IA No. 13294/2022, IA No. 13295/2022, IA No.
9403/2025 and IA No. 11045/2025**

1. The captioned IAs are listed for arguments.
2. Considering the directions issued by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 30.04.2026, particularly para 5 thereof, a short date is being granted.
3. List for arguments on all the captioned IAs on **03.08.2026.**

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2026/nk