



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010313722015

+ **CS(OS) 307/2015**

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B. Badrinath & Mr. Dhruva
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

SUKHVIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arpit Bhargava, Mr. Sarthak
Sharma, Ms. Hina Bhargava &
Ms. Astha Sharma, Advs. for D-
1, LR's of D-2, D-3, for all the
LR's of D-9 except (ii) & D-10 to
15
Mr. Kamod Yadav, Adv. for D-4
to 8 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Ashish Negi, Adv. for
applicants in IA No. 2461/2022
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Vicky Bhardwaj, Adv. for
proposed defendant in IA
No.110452025 &
I.A.No.9403/2025 (appeared
through VC)
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Garg, Adv.
for applicant/Ms. Kamal Kumari
Gulia (appeared through VC)
Mr. Lovenish Mendiratta, Adv.
for applicant in IA
No.13294/2022 & IA
No.13295/2022

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER
03.08.2026

%



**IA No. 24064/2015, IA No. 20/2018, IA No. 2461/2022,
IA No. 13294/2022, IA No. 13295/2022, IA No.
9403/2025 and IA No. 11045/2025**

1. The captioned IAs are listed for arguments.
2. Learned counsels for the parties jointly seek adjournment. Heard. Allowed.
3. At joint request, list for arguments on **11.09.2026 at 2:30pm.**

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 3, 2026/nk**